PRINTED: 10/11/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION 3 01 - MAIN BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
NAME OF F	200/4050 00 01/00/150	495206		TREET ADDRESS OF		1 10/	08/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NURSING C		STREET ADDRESS, CIT 4775 BRIDGE ROAD SUFFOLK, VA 2343			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRI	S PLAN OF CORRECTIC ECTIVE ACTION SHOULI ENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS	K 000				
		cture: The facility is 1 structure with a construction		K324	The facility has contacted the fire	re	
	with NFPA-13	ully Sprinklered in accordance			protection service vendor that performs	ce formed	
	survey was conducted accordance with 42 Part 483: Requirent Facilities. The facil	ecertification Life Safety Code sted 10-8-19 in 2 Code of Federal Regulation, nents for Long Term Care ity was surveyed for he LSC 2012 Existing		2.	the inspection to a copy. Facility records of checked and all	were	
K 324	compliance with the Participation Medic Cooking Facilities	cility was found not to be in e Requirements for are and Medicaid.	K 324	į.	reports are acco	unted	
SS=D	with NFPA 96, Star and Fire Protection Operations, unless	t is protected in accordance ndard for Ventilation Control of Commercial Cooking : g equipment (i.e., small		3.	Upon completio inspections in the future, the repo be obtained with days and review the Administrate	ne rt will hin 14 red by	
	toasters) are used cooking in accorda * cooking facilities compartments with with the conditions	s microwaves, hot plates, for food warming or limited nce with 18.3.2.5.2, 19.3.2.5.2 open to the corridor in smoke 30 or fewer patients comply under 18.3.2.5.3, 19.3.2.5.3,		4.	Inspection reports to the reviewed during facility safety committee mee	rts will ring the	
	30 or fewer patient 18.3.2.5.4, 19.3.2.5 Cooking facilities p	in smoke compartments with s comply with conditions under 5.4. rotected according to NFPA 96 equired to be enclosed as		5.	for the next 6 m Completion date 11/10/2019		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) enotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495206			E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3	S 4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 775 BRIDGE ROAD GUFFOLK, VA 23435	1 107	06/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 345 SS=D	corridor. 18.3.2.5.1 through 19.3.2.5.5, 9.2.3, This REQUIREME by: Based on record kitchen hood syste conducted every 6 Findings include; On 10-8-19 at apprevealed that the linspection was 4- inspection 6 mont This was confirme Coordinator. Fire Alarm System CFR(s): NFPA 10 Fire Alarm System A fire alarm system A fire alarm system CFR(s): NFPA 10 Fire Alarm System CFR(s): NFPA 10 Fire Alarm System A fire alarm system CFR(s): NFPA 10 Fire Alarm System A fire alarm system CFR(s): NFPA 10 Fire Alarm System A fire alarm system CFR(s): NFPA 10 Fire Alarm System A fire alarm system CFR(s): NFPA 10	but shall not be open to the in 18.3.2.5.4, 19.3.2.5.1 through TIA 12-2 ENT is not met as evidenced review, it was revealed that the em inspections are not being 5 months as required by NFPA. Proximately 10:00 am it was last documented kitchen hood 16-19, but the records for this prior were not available. Testing and Maintenance in - Testing and Maintenance in - Testing and Maintenance in - Testing and Maintenance in approved program complying tents of NFPA 70, National d NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm de. Records of system tenance and testing are readily	K 324	1. The facility's fiprotection servendor has be contacted to canother inspethe smoke definctude sensitive readings. 2. Future testing will be review completeness discrepancies immediately rothe fire proservice vendo 3. Testing complete added to the facility's prevendintenance schedule. 4. Annual sensitive testing report reviewed at facility commits	vice en onduct ction of ectors to vity reports ed for and any eported tection c. iance will ne entive orogram vity will be cility tee		
		review and interview, it was sensitivity report for the smoke		meeting annu 5. Completion da 11/10/2019	•		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			E SURVEY PLETED
	495206		B. WING			08/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF		477 SUI	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345	detectors was not	complete.	K 345	K353 1. A) The firs 2019 sprir has been i	nkler report	
K 353 SS=F		K 353	from the fire protection service vendor that performed the test. B) a proposal has been received and approved for the installation of 2			
	Automatic sprinkle inspected, tested, with NFPA 25, Sta Testing, and Main Protection System maintenance, inspection and the available. a) Date sprinkler	- Maintenance and Testing er and standpipe systems are and maintained in accordance andard for the Inspection, staining of Water-based Firens. Records of system design, pection and testing are ecure location and readily		the specification. 2. The condisprinkler has checked quantum of the condisprinkler has be made to the conditions of the	neads will be Juarterly. changes will to comply	
	any non-required system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, This REQUIREME by: Based on record	supply source RKS information on coverage for partial automatic sprinkler			on of the n of the 2 I sprinkler I be verified by nce Director nistrator. on date:	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495206		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					08/2019	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		477	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 5 BRIDGE ROAD FFOLK, VA 23435	DDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353			K 353	K362		
	Upon observation	stem tesing was not complete. it was revealed that two ssing by cross corridor doors ear Room 122.		 Penetrations in the mechange rooms have sealed with 	anical been	
	Findings include:			rated caulki	ng.	
	revealed that the f	roximately 9:30 am it was irst quarter 2019 sprinkler e located. The Maintenance med these findings.		Photograph sealed have to the VDH official.	been sent	
	revealed that when corridor doors had spacing became d by the cross corrid another by Room	roximately 11:00 am it was no renovations to add cross been completed, the sprinkler eficient missing one sprinkler for doors by 201-232, and 122. The Maintenance med these findings.		Visual inspe fire walls wi	ill be to assess for nal	
	Corridors - Constru CFR(s): NFPA 101 Corridors - Constru 2012 EXISTING	uction of Walls uction of Walls	K 362	3. Visual inspe walls will be annually by	ection of fire e checked	
	constructed with a rating. In fully sprir partitions are only smoke. In nonsprir	arated from use areas by walls t least 1/2-hour fire resistance nklered smoke compartments, required to resist the transfer of nklered buildings, walls extend		maintenand documente preventive maintenand	d in the	
	the ceiling. Corrido underside of ceilin by Code. Fixed fire window	f the floor or roof deck above or walls may terminate at the gs where specifically permitted assemblies in corridor walls are		 Inspection of shared during safe 	results to be ng the ty	
		a Section 8.3, but in sprinklered re are no restrictions in area or lass or frames.		committee 5. Completion 11/10/2019	date:	

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				08/2019				
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COURS-MARYVIEW I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4775 BRIDGE ROAD SUFFOLK, VA 23435			CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFE TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 362	Continued From page 4 If the walls have a fire resistance rating, give the rating if the walls terminate at the underside of the ceiling, give brief description in REMARKS, describing the ceiling throughout the floor area. 19.3.6.2, 19.3.6.2.7 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, it was revealed there are penetrations in the mechanical rooms that are not sealed.		K 3	62	К916			
					service perform 4-hour	 The facility's generator service vendor performed the require 4-hour test of the generator on 		
	revealed there are Nansemond mechanical room, room. These pene	anical room, Service Hall and Chesapeake mechanical strations could allow smoke to se findings were confirmed by			on-site affecte 3. Service	ility has 1 ency generator that was d. e contract to be		
	Electrical Systems CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems Alarm Annunciator A remote annuncia powered is provide generating room in operating personne hard-wired to indica emergency powers system (e.g., buildi to be substituted for 6.4.1.1.17, 6.4.1.1. This REQUIREMED by:	- Essential Electric System - Essential Electric System tor that is storage battery d to operate outside of the a location readily observed by el. The annunciator is ate alarm conditions of the source. A centralized computer ng information system) is not or the alarm annunciator.	К9	16	hour to genera month 4. Genera when be rev facility comm	ator test results, performed, will iewed at the y's safety littee meetings. letion date:		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495206	B. WING			10/	08/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BON SECOURS-MARYVIEW NURSING C			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4775 BRIDGE ROAD SUFFOLK, VA 23435				10/100/120 10	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN		ID PREFI TAG	<	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 916	Continued From page 5 records indicating a 4 hour test of the generator were available. Findings include: On 10-8-19 at approximately 10:05 am it was revealed that there were no records documenting the four hour every 36 months load test of the emergency generator. This evidence was confirmed by the Maintenance Coordinator.		К9	16	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
					The statements made on the plan of correction are not a admission to and do not constitute an agreement we the alleged deficiencies he	in /ith		